
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052732-2025 

Award

Maintenance of Specialist Theatre Equipment (LivaNova)

Belfast Health & Social Care Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-052732
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05910f (view related notices)
Published 1 September 2025, 11:18am

Scope 

Reference

BMC0676

Description

Routine service of Specialist Theatre Equipment (LivaNova) located within the Belfast
Health & Social Care Trust. Service and repairs to be provided onsite at Belfast Trust
premises.

Duration - 01/10/25 (or as soon thereafter) to 30/09/27.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052732-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052732-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05910f


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Maintenance of Specialist Theatre Equipment
(LivaNova)

Supplier

LIVANOVA UK LIMITED

Contract value

£1,150,000 excluding VAT

£1,380,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 10 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

12 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2027



Page 3 to 5

2 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKN - Northern Ireland

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

LIVANOVA UK LIMITED

Companies House: 05164784

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHBZ-4623-MDMW



Page 4 to 5

1370 Montpellier Court

Gloucester

GL3 4AH

United Kingdom

Email: salesuk@livanova.com

Website: http://www.livanova.com

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Maintenance of Specialist Theatre Equipment (LivaNova)

Contracting authority 

Belfast Health & Social Care Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLQJ-5727-JCLR

Trust Headquarters, 2nd Floor, Non Clinical Support Building, Royal Victoria Hospital

Belfast

mailto:salesuk@livanova.com
http://www.livanova.com


Page 5 to 5

BT12 6BA

United Kingdom

Email: estates.contracts@belfasttrust.hscni.net

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:estates.contracts@belfasttrust.hscni.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Maintenance of Specialist Theatre Equipment (LivaNova)
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	LIVANOVA UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Belfast Health & Social Care Trust


		2025-12-15T22:08:17+0000
	TCPDF




